File Ehn Seve

Saving and Preserving Arts and Cultural Environments 1804 North Van Ness Los Angeles, California 90028

Telephone: 213/463-1629

Dec 9, 1987



Dear Councilman Wachs,

Speaking for the Cultural Heritage Board we encourage and support your activities towards the preservation of California State Landmark #939, John Ehn's Old Trappers Lodge for the citizens of Los Angeles.

It is important to the community that Mr. Ehn's sculpture stay in Los Angeles. We have too few pieces of major public art, especially one of historic acknowledgement, to allow this one to be destroyed, dispersed or leave the Southland. We would like to work with you to identify a proper and sympathetic environment within the City of Los Angeles where the public could enjoy Mr. Ehn's work.

The Board

Dear Councilman Wachs,

Speaking for the Cultural Heritage Board we encourage and support your activities towards the preservation of California State Landmark #939, John Ehn's Old Trappers Lodge for the citizens of Los Angeles.

It is important to the community that Mr. Ehn's sculpture stay in Los Angeles. We have too few pieces of major public art, especially one of historic acknowledgement, to allow this one to be destroyed, dispersed or leave the Southland. We would hope a proper and sympathetic environment could be identified within the City of Los Angeles where the public could enjoy Mr. Ehn's work.

The Board

If this doesn't work, please let me know.

Thanks for your concern!